-
-CUSTOMER SIGNATURE：
VERSION： REV.C
CHANGE PROJECT： -
BEFORE：
SALES  DEP：
CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： SHIELDED SMD Power Inductor

A
(Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
4.0 Max
4.5 Max
0.7±0.2
4.0 Max
1.3±0.3
2.6±0.5
13.0 29.0
4.The I-rms that will cause  temperature rise approximate 40°C without core loss.
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃
3.2The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 100℃
MCSHU04445Z55NHMR16 55±20% 0.16±15% 31.0 25.0 29.0
b
25.0 20.0 29.0
MCSHU04445ZR10MR16 100±20% 0.16±15% 16.0
Dimensions
a
MCSHU04445Z65NHMR16 65±20% 0.16±15%
Note:
B
C
D

Electrical Characteristics
4.The I-rms that will cause  temperature rise approximate 40°C without core loss.
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃
3.2The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 100℃
DC：HCI505065 ,Fig10
5.2 Max
6.5 Max
0.7±0.2
2.0±0.3
3.6±0.5
3.5 Ref
2.3 Ref
1.0 Ref
MCSHU05565Z80NHMR22 80±15% 0.22±10% 50.0 40.0 34.0
Note:
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
Part Number Inductance1

G 0.45±0.2
B 6.2±0.2
C 5.15±0.2
D 6.1±0.3
DC：HCI65 ,Fig12
e 6.7 Ref
b 2.05 Ref
c
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃,test point is Pin1-2.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature ,test point is Pin1-2.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃ ,test point is Pin1-2.
3.2The I-sat that will cause rolloff nominal inductance value at 100℃ ,test point is Pin1-2.
2.3 Ref
d 6.4 Ref
MCSHU65ZR20LR40Z2T 200±15% 0.40±0.05 25.0 23,≧140nH 23.0
(Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)

DC：HCI1003 ,Fig13
(Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
d 7.8 Ref
e 10.5 Ref
MCSHU101033ZR22LR45Z2T 220±15% 0.45±15% 36.0 28.0 30.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃,test point is Pin1-2.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature ,test point is Pin1-2.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃ ,test point is Pin1-2.